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General Information

GN-code 0402 21

Product description
FULL CREAM MILK POWDER MEDIUM HEAT 26% FAT / 3.5% MOISTURE

Product Target

This product is fit for human consumption. Normal use does not include any risk for young, elderly, pregnant and immuno-suppressed people.
Only persons who suffer from cow's milk protein allergy or lactose intolerance should not consume this product. This product is not suitable for
infants (<12 months).

Description Production Process

Full cream milk powder is the product of spray drying standardized and pasteurized cow's milk

Physical Characteristics

Appearance Homogenous powder, free from lumps and particles > 7mm
Taste & Flavour Neutral, slightly sweet, typical milky and clean

Product colour White to cream

Texture Powder

Physical Analysis
Min Target Max UOM Test Method
Scorched Particles Disc A A ADPI
Chemical Analysis
Min Target Max UoM Test Method
Moisture 3,5 % IDF 26A
Fat 26 26,5 28 % IDF 9C:1987
Protein on fat free dry matter 34 40 % Calculation
Lactose 35 40 43 % Calculation
Ash 8 % ADPI
o Not Not
Antibiotics detectable detectable Delvotest T
Titratable acidity 0,15 % ADPI

Microbiological Analysis

Min Target Max uom Test Method

Total plate count (30°C) 10000 cfulg 1ISO 4833
Enterococci 1000 cfu/g NEN 6817
Listeria monocytogenes Absent /1259 AFNOR BRD 07/04-09/98
Yeasts and Moulds 100 cfulg 1ISO 6611
Moulds 50 cfulg 1SO 6611
Yeasts 50 cfulg 1ISO 6611

n c m M uom Test Method
Salmonella 30 0 Absent Absent 1259 AFNOR BRD 07/11-12/05
Enterobacteriaceae 0 10 10 cfulg 1ISO 21528-2
Staphylococcus aureus 2 10 100 cfulg 1ISO 6888

Nutritional Values

/100g Uom
Energy 499 kcal
Energy 2084 kJ
Fat 26,5 g
Fat of which SAFA (Saturated) 17,9 g
Carbohydrates 40 g
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/100g UoMm
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (Mono-disaccharides) 40 g
Proteins 25 g
Salt 0,9

Contaminants

The product is conform Commission Regulation (EU) 2023/915 on maximum levels for certain contaminants in food and repealing Regulation
(EC) No 1881/2006

Pharmacologically active substances (MRL) are conform Commission Regulation 37/2010 and its amendments.

Radioactive contamination is conform Council Regulation (Euratom) 2016/52 laying down maximum permitted levels of radioactive
contamination of food and feed following a nuclear accident or any other case of radiological emergency.

Pesticides are conform Commission Regulation 396/2005 (and its amendments).

Shelf life

Value Uom
Expiry date 24 month(s)
Remaining shelf life on delivery 16 month(s)

Packaging & Labelling

Primary Packaging

Value Uuom Description
MAP (02/C0O2) Packaged in a protective atmosphere
Packing type Bag EU classification code C/PAP81
Quantity 25 kg

Packaging conditions

The primary packaging materials used for our products, comply with the current legislation on materials and articles intended to come into
contact with food. Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 and Regulation (EC) No 10/2011.

The product should be stored in a cool and dry place and not be exposed to direct sunlight. Strong odours and direct contact with walls and
floors should be avoided. The packaging should be undamaged. The packaging should be closed properly after use.

Comment
Gluten Absent
Crustaceans Absent
Egg Absent
Fish Absent
Peanut Absent
Soybean Absent
Milk Present Full cream milk powder is made of standardized milk
Nuts Absent
Celery Absent
Mustard Absent
Sesame Seed Absent
Sulphur dioxide and sulphite Absent
Lupin Absent
Molluscs Absent

Cross contaminations risks are part of the HACCP plans and therefore carefully followed. Preventative measures are taken in order to prevent
allergen cross contamination through production process such as strict cleaning procedures, respect of good manufacturing practices, staff
training, supplier's allergen questionnaire, ...
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Baby Food (0 - 12 months)
Coeliacs

Ovo vegetarian

Lacto vegetarian
Ovo-lacto vegetarian
Vegan

Nut allergy suffers

Halal

Kosher

GMO labelling required
GMO free processed

Suitable for?

Certificate

Yes

Yes

The product is in accordance with regulation 1829/2003/EC and 1830/2003/EC and do not need GMO-labelling.

Certification

Yes

Yes

We declare that our products are in accordance with current EU-regulations.

The product is conform Commission Regulation (EC) No 2073/2005 and its amendments, on microbiological criteria for foodstuffs.

In consideration of the EU directive 1999/2 CE and 1999/3 CE concerning foods and food ingredients treated with ionising radiation, we declare
that our products and its ingredients did not undergo an ionising treatment.

Ingredient Declaration

Ingredients Declaration

Full cream MILK powder

Legal notice

We declare that our products are in accordance with Codex Alimentarius.

The information given in this publication is based on our current knowledge and experience, and may be used at your discretion and risk. It does
not relieve you from carrying out your own precautions and tests. We do not assume any liability in connection with our product and its use. You
must comply with all applicable laws and regulations and observe all third party rights.

Users are requested to check that they are in possession of the latest version of the present document and Belgomilk is at their disposal to

supply any additional information.

This document is approved electronically.
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